
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053199-2025 

Tender

Ageing Well Care Homes Framework (Round 6)

Nottinghamshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053199
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05924a  
Published 2 September 2025, 2:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, Loughborough Road

Nottingham

NG27QP

Email

shanen.irwin@nottscc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053199-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053199-2025
mailto:shanen.irwin@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Ageing Well Care Homes Framework (Round 6)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/


Page 3 to 4

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottinghamshire County Council (the 'Authority') is seeking to add further experienced
Providers of care home services (not individual care homes unless the Provider operates
a single care home only) to a Framework Agreement established under the light touch
regime of the PCR 2015. The Framework Agreement will be used to establish 'Call-off
Contracts' with Providers who offer placements to older individuals, usually aged 65 and
over, in CQC registered establishments located in Nottinghamshire (including Nottingham
City).

The Framework Agreement will be available for use by the following 'Customers':

• Nottinghamshire County Council 

• NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Integrated Care Partnership (formerly NHS
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire CCG and NHS Bassetlaw CCG)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottinghamshire County Council (the 'Authority') is seeking to add further experienced
Providers of care home services to their Framework Agreement established under the
light touch regime of the PCR 2015.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

20



Page 4 to 4

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 September 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-10-07T09:17:18+0100
	TCPDF




